

## N E W J E R S E Y NURSING INITIATIVE so a nurse will be there for you

**Grant Writing 101Workshop** New Jersey Hospital Association, Princeton, NJ

# October 27, 2016

<b>Registration</b> : 9 – 10 a.m.	Location:	NJHA Board Room	
<b>Program</b> : 10 a.m. – 3 p.m.		760 Alexander Rd.,	
Seminar: EDU 1628	Fee:	Princeton, NJ NJHA Member: \$149 ea. Non-member: \$199 ea.	

### **OVERVIEW:**

Learn about the steps required for a grant application to proceed from planning and submission through to award and closeout. Participants will drill down and learn more about each step in the process and get guidance that can maximize understanding of the grants process, all to help develop a successful grant application.

This program will discuss the nuts and bolts of grant proposals and review eight basic components:

- 1. A proposal summary
- 2. An introduction to the organization
- 3. A problem statement or a needs assessment
- 4. Project objectives
- 5. Project methods or design for implementation
- 6. Project evaluation
- 7. Plans for sustaining the project
- 8. A project budget

### **OBJECTIVES:**

- 1. Understand funding announcements
- 2. Examine grant narrative components
- 3. Develop SMART objectives and outcomes
- 4. Review program budgeting
- 5. Describe program evaluation and sustainability



### **TARGET AUDIENCE:**

Chief Nursing Officers, deans of nursing, faculty, nurse leaders, aspiring nurse leaders, supervisors, direct-care nurses, educators, researchers, students and pharmacists.

#### **CONTINUING EDUCATION CREDITS:**

HRET-NJHA is an approved provider of continuing education by the New Jersey State Nurses Association, an accredited approver by the American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation. Provider Number P131-1/15-18.

This activity provides **<u>4.0</u>** contact hours.

There are no conflicts of interest, sponsorship or financial/commercial support being supplied for this activity. Accredited status does not imply endorsement by the provider or American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation of any commercial products displayed in conjunction with an activity.

DISCLOSURE INFORMATION: Full disclosure will be provided at the educational activity.

Health Research and Educational Trust has been approved by the New Jersey Department of Health as a provider of New Jersey Public Health Continuing Education Contact Hours (CEs). Participants who successfully complete this educational program will be awarded <u>3.5</u> NJ Public Health Continuing Education Contact Hours (CEs).





## N E W J E R S E Y NURSING INITIATIVE so a nurse will be there for you

**Grant Writing 101Workshop** New Jersey Hospital Association, Princeton, NJ

October 27, 2016

## Agenda

9:00 a.m.	Registration and Continental Breakfast		
10 a.m.	Welcome and Overview		
	Jennifer Polakowski Deputy Director, NJNI New Jersey Hospital Association		
10:15 a.m.	About Robert Wood Johnson Foundation Andrea Daitz, MA, BA Program Associate Robert Wood Johnson Foundation		
10:45 a.m.	Keys to Success in Writing Health Care Grants		
	<i>Theresa Wurmser, PhD, MPH, RN, NEA-BC</i> Director, Center for Nursing <i>Meridian Health</i>		
	<b>Amanda Hessels, PhD, MPH, RN, CIC, CPHQ</b> Meridian Health		
	<i>Joanne Di Napoli</i> Corporate Director, Foundation and Government Grants <i>Meridian Health Affiliated Foundations</i>		
12 p.m.	Networking Luncheon		
1:00 p.m. 2:45 p.m.	<b>Keys to Success in Writing Health Care Grants</b> (Con'd) <i>Evaluation</i>		
3 p.m.	Adjournment		



# EDU 1628 – Grant Writing 101 Workshop FEES | Member: \$149 ea. Non-member: \$199 ea.

Location: NJHA Conference and Event Center 760 Alexander Road, Princeton, NJ 08540 Directions: www.njha.com/directions.aspx

Guarantee your seat now by paying for your registration online with a credit card. It's secure and easy.

Click on the following link:

http://hret-registration.njha.com

#### **PAYING BY CHECK**

Please fax your registration form prior to mailing with your payment.

A copy of the registration must accompany your check in order to allocate your payment properly.

#### FAX: 609-275-4271

Make check payable to: HRET of NJ

Mail to: HRET of NJ – P.O. Box 828691 – Philadelphia, PA 19182-8691

For registration inquiries, please contact HRET at:HRETEducation@njha.com or 609-275-4181

• If you have a disability and need special accommodation, please call 609-275-4181

FEE: NJHA Member: 149	Non-member: \$199		
REGISTRATION			
Name:			
Designation/Credentials:		Job Title:	
Phone:		E-mail:	
Organization:			
Organization Address:		City, State, Zip:	
Method of Payment: Check #			
Payment Amount: \$	Check#	Card#:	
Cardholder Name:			
Expiration Date:	CCV: _		Code:
Signature:			
Billing Address (if different from abo	ove):		

